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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 

        
           

 Project Name: Chicago Recovery Plan Community Development Program Administrators 
    

Procurement Specialist:  Michael Richy                                       

 Specification No: 1233639           Department: Department of Assets information & Services  

 

 Conference Date:   Wednesday, November 10, 2021,           Conference Location: Conference Call at 11:00 A.M.                                                                       

                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 806) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0116 Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org 

Monica Jimenez City of Chicago, FDPO 121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 806) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-7424500 Monica.Jimenez@cityofchicago.org 

Natalia Kapani City of Chicago, Sr. Strategic 
Project Manager 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

  Natalia.Kapani@cityofchicago.org 

Nicole Bell City of Chicago, Sr, Project 
Manager 

121 N LaSalle Street 
(Suite 406) 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-2097  Nicole.Bell@cityofchicago.org 

Nina Idemudia Asst. Commissioner, Planning 
& Development 

121 N LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-742-2727 Nina.Idemudia@cityofchicago.org 

Bryan Esenberg City of Chicago, Department of 
Housing 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-9475 bryan.esenberg@cityofchicago.org 

Kenya Merritt City of Chicago, Department of 
Business Affairs & Consumer 
Protection 

121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-5288 kenya.merritt@cityofchicago.org 

Tiheta Hinton City of Chicago, DPS 121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4907 Tiheta.Hinton@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:Nicole.Bell@cityofchicago.org
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John E. Naughton III 
 

Orion Engineers, PLLC 
 

3750 N Kedzie Ave 
PO Box 18321 
Chicago, IL 60618 
 

630-426-9898 jnaughton@orionengineersllc.com 
 

Brandon Lee Jireh Plumbing  773-299-8262 contact@jirehplumbingllc.com 

LaTasha Binder 
 

L. Binder Incorporated 
DBA: L. Binder Diversity 
Consulting Group 
 

21331 Westminster ln 
Shorewood, IL 60404 
 

815-483-4384 Lbinder@lbinderinc.com 
 

Keona Owens Touch Gift Foundation 
 

641 West Lake St, St 200 
Chicago, IL 60661 
 

312-218-4166 Kowens@touchgiftfoundation.org 
 

Katriel Jean-Baptiste 
 

Touch Gift Foundation 
 

641 West Lake St, St 200 
Chicago, IL 60661 
 

312-858-5093 
ext 2 
 

kbaptiste@touchgiftfoundation.org 
 

Gerald Green 
 

Touch Gift Foundation 
 

641 West Lake St, St 200 
Chicago, IL 60661 
 

312-858-5093 
 

Ggreen@touchgiftfoundation.org 
 

Dan Ryan NASARB LLC  
 

532 N. Marshfield Ave.  
Chicago, IL 60622  
 

 danryan@nasarb.com 

Monique Collins   773-426-7494 moniquecollins123@yahoo.com 

Tracey Bey    tbey@eccsc.org 

Daintry McFadden 
 

The McFadden Group, LLC  
 

  
708-415-8385 
 

mcfaddend1@aol.com 

Suzanne Griffith  VEGA Partners LLC 
 

159 N. Sangamon, 2nd Floor 
Chicago IL 60607 
 

312-625-6155 suzanne@vega-partners.com 

Tammye Peña 
(Brownlee) 
 
 
 
 

Prime Proposal Group, Inc. 1680 Michigan Ave, Suite 700 
#319 
Miami Beach, FL 33139 

(305) 
539.9085  

 tammye@primeproposalgroup.com 

Jesse Jones Risk Security Consulting  8185338056 
 

 info@risksecurityconsulting.com 

mailto:Lbinder@lbinderinc.com
mailto:Kowens@touchgiftfoundation.org
mailto:kbaptiste@touchgiftfoundation.org
mailto:Ggreen@touchgiftfoundation.org
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Mark Hopkins Chicago Central Area 
Committee 

161 North Clark Street 
Suite4300 
Chicago IL 60601 

312-998-1202 mhopkins@ccac.org 

Gretchen Kleinert  The Chicago TREND 
Corporation 
 

30 W. Monroe Street, Suite 
510 
Chicago, IL 60603 
 

312-624-3139 gkleinert@chicagotrend.com 

Sonia Del Real  Third City Consulting, LLC  773-934-5807 sonia@thirdcityconsulting.com 

Kate Ansorge Chicago Real Estate Solutions 
 

333 South Wabash Avenue  
Suite 2800  
Chicago, Illinois 60604 

(312) 596-
5129 

kansorge@iff.org 

Fatimoh Harris  Excel Professional Services  (877) 313-
XCEL (9235 

excelservices17@gmail.com 

Susan Ebner 
 

NextGen VDC LLC.  (773) 951-
8016 
 

sebner@nextgenvdc.com 

Margie Baran JLL  200 E Randolph Street 
Chicago, IL 60601 

1 312 228 
3536 
 

Margie.Baran@am.jll.com 

Meredith O'Connor JLL 200 E. Randolph, 45th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312-228-2576 Meredith.OConnor@am.jll.com 

Jake Ament   Local Initiatives Support 
Corporation 

 312.422.9573 JAment@lisc.org 

Caroline Goldstein Local Initiatives Support 
Corporation 

 312.422.9573 CGoldstein@lisc.org 

Meghan Harte Local Initiatives Support 
Corporation 

 312.422.9573 MHarte@lisc.org 

Jonah Hess  Community Investment 
Corporation 
 

222 South Riverside Plaza, 
Suite 380 
Chicago, IL 60606-6109 
 

(312) 870-
9954 

Jonah.Hess@cicchicago.com 

Donna Clarke  Neighborhood Housing 
Services of Chicago, Inc. 
 

1279 N Milwaukee Ave, 4th 
Floor Chicago, IL 60622 
 

773.329.4175 DClarke@NHSChicago.org 

https://protect2.fireeye.com/v1/url?k=b4630173-ebf839a1-b463d51b-867b1e11f55a-f9bacd3d2ddb5f13&q=1&e=522a3db6-2e59-4469-9f15-297293493ebc&u=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.thirdcityconsulting.com%2F
mailto:sebner@nextgenvdc.com
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Jerry Wolf  Mgt Consulting LLC. 790 Frontage Road – Suite 
110 
Northfield, ILL  60093 
 

847.404.0030 jwolf@mgtconsulting.com 

Rod Height  Slalom 200 East Randolph Street, 
Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60601 

773-504-1193 roderick.height@slalom.com 

Shelley Fulla Slalom 200 East Randolph Street, 
Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60601 

312-771-9722 shelleyf@slalom.com 

David Doig  Chicago Neighborhood 
Initiatives 
 

1000 East 111th Street, 10th 
Floor 
Chicago IL. 60628 
 

 ddoig@cnigroup.org 

Annette Washington  Chicago Neighborhood 
Initiatives 
 

1000 East 111th Street, 10th 
Floor 
Chicago IL. 60628 
 

312-730-2231 Awashington@cnigroup.org 

Jeff Dohlby AECOM 303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 
1400 
Chicago, IL 60601 

 

414-237-9620 Jeff.dohlby@aecom.com 

Matt Cole  The Resurrection Project 1805 South Paulina Street | 
Chicago, IL 60608 

312-763-3227 mcole@resurrectionproject.org 

Veronica Reyes  The Resurrection Project 1805 South Paulina Street | 
Chicago, IL 60608 

312-720-8792 vreyes@resurrectionproject.org 

 Emily Robinson  Elevate 322 S Green St 
Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60607 
 

773-269-4043 
 

Emily.Robinson@elevatenp.org 

Kelly Sekulich  McKinsey & Company | Global 
Social, Healthcare and Public 
Entities Practice 

 1 
312.795.7340 

Kelly_Sekulich@mckinsey.com 

Luie Molenda Elevate   Louie.Molenda@Elevatenp.org 

Emily Bloom-Carlin 
 

The Preservation Compact 
Community Investment 
Corporation 

222 South Riverside Plaza, 
Suite 380 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(812) 606-
1537 

Emily.Bloom-Carlin@cicchicago.com 

David Schwab The William Everett Group 
 

35 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 3100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
 

312-391-0433 d.schwab@wegrp.com 

mailto:Emily.Bloom-Carlin@cicchicago.com
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Amber Smith Somercor 601 S. LaSalle St, Ste 510 

Chicago, IL 60605 

 

312-360-3300 asmith@somercor.com 

Kim Brisky Somercor 601 S. LaSalle St, Ste 510 

Chicago, IL 60605 

 

312-360-3300 kbrisky@somercor.com 

Brandon Nolin Houseal Lavigne Associates 
 

188 West Randolph  
Suite 200   
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-372-1008 bnolin@hlplanning.com 

Maureen McKenna  Community Reivestment 
Fund,USA 
 

801 Nicollet Mall. Suite 
1700W. Minneapolis, MN. 
55402 
 

630-452-4660 Maureen@crfusa.com 

Jonathan Pimentel  S.A.I.D. Strategy Group Inc.   jonathan@saidstrategy.com 

Courtney Kashima  Muse Community  + Design 1212 N Ashland, 2nd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60622 
 

312-636-4624 courtney@musecommunitydesign.com 

Citlali Renteria  Prado & Renteria                        
  

 

 312-847-8628 crenteria@pradorenteria.com 

Maria Prado Prado & Renteria                        
  

 

  mprado@pradorenteria.com 

Ronny Manuel 
Hernández-Núñez 

Hernández & Núñez Consulting 
Group, LLC 
 

  hernandez@hernandeznunez.com 

Dixit,Nitesh  Gartner Consulting  617-513-6220 Nitesh.Dixit@gartner.com 

Anthony Simpkins Neighborhood Housing 
Services of Chicago  
 

1279 N Milwaukee Ave, 4th 
Floor Chicago, IL 60622 
 

773-329-4174 ASimpkins@NHSChicago.org 

Emma Gonzalez 
Roberts 

  320-288-6630 emma.gz.roberts@gmail.com 

Katie Freeman  HAGERTY CONSULTING 1618 Orrington Avenue, Suite 
201  
Evanston, IL 60201 
 

847.492.8454 
x119   

 katie.freeman@hagertyconsulting.com 

mailto:kbrisky@somercor.com
mailto:mprado@pradorenteria.com
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Tony Garritano  XD Technology Industry, LLC   tony@xdtechindustry.com 

 Brad McConnell  
 

Allies for Community Business 
 

135 N Kedzie Ave, Chicago, 
IL 60612 
 

312-924-2180 bmcconnell@a4cb.org 

Florence Hardy  Far South Side Community 
Development Corporation 

Florence Hardy 
<florence@farsouthcdc.org> 

837 W115th Street, Chicago, 
IL 60643 
 

773-831-7107 florence@farsouthcdc.org 

Abraham Lacy Far South Side Community 
Development Corporation 

Florence Hardy 
<florence@farsouthcdc.org> 

837 W115th Street, Chicago, 
IL 60643 
 

773-831-7107 lacy@farsouthcdc.org 

Nikiesha Emery Far South Side Community 
Development Corporation 

Florence Hardy 
<florence@farsouthcdc.org> 

837 W115th Street, Chicago, 
IL 60643 
 

773-831-7107 nikiesha@farsouthcdc.org 

Kathryn Jackson Far South Side Community 
Development Corporation 

Florence Hardy 
<florence@farsouthcdc.org> 

837 W115th Street, Chicago, 
IL 60643 
 

773-831-7107 kathryn@farsouthcdc.org 

Janece Simmons Far South Side Community 
Development Corporation 

Florence Hardy 
<florence@farsouthcdc.org> 

837 W115th Street, Chicago, 
IL 60643 
 

773-831-7107 janece@farsouthcdc.org  
 
 

Beth Dybala  Calumet Area Industrial 
Commission 
 

1000 E. 111th St | 7th Fl. | 
Chicago, IL 60628 
 

773-928-6000 beth@calumetareaindustrial.com 

Terri Haymaker  The Planera group  773-330-7093 Terri.Haymaker@planeragroup.com 

Albert Fricano 
 

Ernest R. Sawyer Enterprises, 
Inc. 
 

100 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago IL 60602 

847-989-5514 albert.fricano@gmail.com 

Lycrecia Parks  Chicago Community Loan Fund 29 E. Madison Street, Suite 
1700, Chicago, IL 60602 

312-252-0453 lparks@cclfchicago.org 

Adam McGriffin Accenture 161 N Clark St.  
Chicago, IL 60601 

773-304-6074 adam.mcgriffin@accenture.com 

Berenice Alvarez  Morreale 6703 N. Northwest Highway 
#2A |Chicago, Illinois 60631 

 balvarez@morrealecomm.com 

mailto:lacy@farsouthcdc.org
mailto:nikiesha@farsouthcdc.org
mailto:kathryn@farsouthcdc.org
mailto:janece@farsouthcdc.org
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Kimberley Rudd  Rudd Resources 8530 S. Racine Ave., 
Chicago, IL 60620-3323 

773-966-4079 Kim@ruddresources.net 

Jeremy Lomas Rudd Resources 8530 S. Racine Ave., 
Chicago, IL 60620-3323 

773-966-4079 jeremy@ruddresources.net 

Chris Engle Ernst & Young LLP 
 

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 
3200, Austin, Texas, 78701 
 

512-695-0100 Chris.Engle@ey.com 

Chaka Kureva  The William Everett Group 
 

35 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 3100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
 

312-564-5680 c.kureva@wegrp.com 

David Schwab The William Everett Group 
 

35 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 3100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
 

312-391-0433 d.schwab@wegrp.com 

Don Davis  Bronner Group 120 North La Salle Street, 
Suite 1300  
Chicago, IL 60602 
 

312-759-5101 ddavis@bronnergroup.com 

Michelle Merritt  Chicago Trend   mmerritt@chicagotrend.com 

Aalap Shah     aalap@1o8.agency 

Paul Hoffman  Guidehouse   phoffman@guidehouse.com 

Raveen Rao Guidehouse   rrao@guidehouse.com 

Lisbet Caldera City of Chicago, DPS 121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

 Lisbet.Caldera@cityofchicago.org 
 

Kenya Harrison 
Bonner 

City of Chicago, DPS 121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

  kenya.harrison-
bonner@cityofchicago.org 

Maria Christman City of Chicago, DPS 121 N Lasalle 
Chicago, IL 60602 

 Maria.christman@cityofchciago.org 

mailto:d.schwab@wegrp.com
mailto:Lisbet.Caldera@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Maria.christman@cityofchciago.org
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Keith Rachey    No contact info available 

Joshua Sandstrom    No contact info available 

Kate Ansorge  
 
 
 

  No contact info available 

Angela Porchman    No contact info available 

Meredith O’Connor    No contact info available 

Torrence Moore    No contact info available 

Karen Woods    No contact info available 

Linda Greene    No contact info available 

Kimberley Morris    No contact info available 

Hector Gonzalez    No contact info available 

Andrea Ward Ross    No contact info available 

     

 


